
 

Creighton Volleyball Team Camp 
Division 1 Pool Play Schedule 

 
Match Format: 

All pool play sessions will be 2 sets, 
rally score to 25, 27-point cap 

Max 40 Minutes per Match – Score starts at 5-5 
Unlimited Substitutions 

2 time-outs per set (Max of 60 seconds) 
 

 
Warm-Ups: 

2-4-4 (2 min ball handling, 
4 min serving team, 4 min receive team) 

Will only take place for the first match 
each team plays for both the 

morning and afternoon sessions  
 

Court Locations: 
IWFH = Iowa West Field House (5 Arena Way, Council Bluffs, IA 51501)

 
POOL PLAY SESSION I – MONDAY, JULY 14 

 
 IWFH Ct 1 IWFH Ct 2 IWFH Ct 3 IWFH Ct 4 IWFH Ct 5 IWFH Ct 6 

1 Hinton Ankeny Centennial Cedar Falls Cherokee Braves Denver Dike NH 1 

2 Elkhorn North 1 Bennington Elkhorn High Elkhorn South Gold Gretna East Black Gretna Green 

3 Standing Bear Blue Millard North Blue Lincoln East V Lincoln SW 1 Waverly Millard South V 

4 Bismarck Ashland Greenwood Fremont Black Maize South GISH V Kearney Catholic 

 IWFH Ct 7 IWFH Ct 8 IWFH Ct 9 IWFH Ct 10 IWFH Ct 11  
1 Ankeny Gold Sioux City East Union Waukee NW Western Christian  
2 Blair Marian Blue Marian White Westview Blue Westside  
3 Millard West Black Lincoln Pius X V Millard West Green Pap La Vista Maroon Papio South 1  
4 Louisville Gold Garden City Platte Geddes Rio Rancho Sioux Falls Christian  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

MATCH TIME PLAY REF OFF 
1 9:00 – 9:40   (10 min. warm-up at 8:50) 1  vs. 3 2 4 
2 9:50 – 10:30  (10 min. warm-up at 9:40) 2  vs. 4 1 3 
3 10:30 – 11:10 (No warm-up) 1  vs. 4 3 2 
4 11:10 – 11:50 (No warm-up) 2  vs. 3 4 1 
5 11:50 – 12:30 (No warm-up) 3  vs. 4 1 2 
6 12:30 – 1:10 (No warm-up) 1  vs. 2 3 4 



POOL PLAY SESSION II – MONDAY, JULY 14 
 

 IWFH Ct 1 IWFH Ct 2 IWFH Ct 3 IWFH Ct 4 IWFH Ct 5 IWFH Ct 6 
1 Millard West Green Pap La Vista Maroon Papio South 1 Standing Bear Blue Millard North Blue Lincoln East V 

2 Western Christian Hinton Ankeny Centennial Cedar Falls Cherokee Braves Denver 

3 Garden City Platte Geddes Rio Rancho Sioux Falls Christian Bismarck Ashland Greenwood 

4 Westview Blue Westside Elkhorn North 1 Bennington Elkhorn High Elkhorn South Gold 

 IWFH Ct 7 IWFH Ct 8 IWFH Ct 9 IWFH Ct 10 IWFH Ct 11  
1 Lincoln SW 1 Waverly Millard South V Millard West Black Lincoln Pius X V  
2 Dike NH 1 Ankeny Gold Sioux City East Union Waukee NW  
3 Fremont Black Maize South GISH V Kearney Catholic Louisville Gold  
4 Gretna East Black Gretna Green Blair Marian Blue Marian White  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

POOL PLAY SESSION III – TUESDAY, JULY 15 
 

 IWFH Ct 1 IWFH Ct 2 IWFH Ct 3 IWFH Ct 4 IWFH Ct 5 IWFH Ct 6 
1 Marian Blue Marian White Westview Blue Westside Elkhorn North 1 Bennington 

2 Millard South V Millard West Black Lincoln Pius X V Millard West Green Pap La Vista Maroon Papio South 1 

3 Waukee NW Western Christian Hinton Ankeny Centennial Cedar Falls Cherokee Braves 

4 Ashland Greenwood Fremont Black Maize South GISH V Kearney Catholic Louisville Gold 

 IWFH Ct 7 IWFH Ct 8 IWFH Ct 9 IWFH Ct 10 IWFH Ct 11  
1 Elkhorn High Elkhorn South Gold Gretna East Black Gretna Green Blair  
2 Standing Bear Blue Millard North Blue Lincoln East V Lincoln SW 1 Waverly  
3 Denver Dike NH 1 Ankeny Gold Sioux City East Union  
4 Garden City Platte Geddes Rio Rancho Sioux Falls Christian Bismarck  

 
 

 

 

 


